### 504467639 07/21/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4514341

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DILEK DAGDELEN UYSAL	04/26/2016
JEFFREY LANE WELLS	01/26/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRANWELL, INC.
Street Address:	2525 DRANE FIELD RD, SUITE 8
City:	LAKELAND
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33811-1144

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15655285
Application Number:	15655325
Application Number:	15655359

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (352)372-5800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3523758100

Email: jsp@slepatents.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES S. PARKER
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JAMES S. PARKERSIGNATURE:/JAMES S. PARKER/DATE SIGNED:07/21/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** source=exAssign#page1.tif source=exAssign#page2.tif source=exAssign#page3.tif

PATENT 504467639 REEL: 043061 FRAME: 0733

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method and Apparatus for Tracking One or More Plants and/or Plant Based Products and/or Tracking the Sale of Products Derived from the Same, Utilizing RFID Technology, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed July 30, 2015, as Serial No. 14/764,904.

WHEREAS, FRANWELL, INC., a corporation of the State of Florida, having a place of business at 2525 Drane Field Road, Suite 8, Lakeland, Florida 33811-1144, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in view of FRANWELL, INC.'s review and evaluation of our patent disclosure and other valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto said FRANWELL, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to FRANWELL, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of FRANWELL, INC., its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, we agree that we will communicate to FRANWELL, INC., or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to FRANWELL, INC.; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid FRANWELL, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney, James S. Parker, of Saliwanchik, Lloyd & Eisenschenk, 3107 SW Williston Road, Gainesville, FL, 32608, to insert the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 3 pages

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I has	ve hereunto set my hand this	day of
April	, 2016.		
	Signec Address:	Dilek Dagdelen Uysal 828 Whitestone Court Lakeland, FL 33803	
State of <u>f(.</u>			
County of POIR			
the foregoing instrumer	LEN UYSAL, to me it, who executed the f	2016 personally appeared before known and known to me to be the personally oregoing instrument, and who severally nd for the purposes set forth in said ins	on described in acknowledged
JACOUSLUS Actory Public, S Commission My chiam, septe	8 PF 4158	Jegel Jac Notary Public	· ·
My Com	umission Exnires	,	

SEAL

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this Signed Jeffrey Lane Wells 7026 Montreal Drive Address: Lakeland, FL 33810 County of <u>がんなん、</u>, 2016 personally appeared before me the aboveday of named JEFFREY LANE WELLS, to me known and known to me to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who executed the foregoing instrument, and who severally acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. My Commission Expires: SEAL JANET DEALEJANDRO Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# FF 206561

My comm. expires Mar. 11, 2019

Page 3 of 3 pages